

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3177
FOR ANSWER ON 14/12/2016


HEADQUARTER OF NMDC


3177. SHRI RAM VICHAR NETAM:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the headquarter of National Mineral Development Corporation (NMDC) is located at Hyderabad;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether Government has received any proposal from Chhattisgarh Government to open a headquarter of National Mineral Development Corporation
(NMDC) there; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the details of steps taken/being taken by Government in this regard?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. NMDC’s Headquarter is located at Hyderabad details of which are as following:-


Khanij Bhawan, 10-3-311/A
Castle Hills, Masab Tank
Hyderabad – 500028
Telangana


(c)&(d): Yes, Sir. There is a request to set up the headquarter of NMDC in the State of Chhattisgarh. NMDC is a multi unit, multi product and multi locational organization operating its mine in the states of Chhattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh, Karnataka and Uttar Pradesh. NMDC is having its offices in Andhra Pradesh, Odisha, Delhi, Chhattisgarh, Maharashtra, West Bengal and Tamil Nadu and head office in Hyderabad which is looking after its policies and activities in the country and abroad. Present location of head office in Hyderabad is in no way hindrance to the development of Chhattisgarh.
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